300 V • 600 V
Specifications
Voltage Ratings	 300 V/600 V
Ampere Ratings	 0–600 A
Withstand Rating	 200 kA RMS SYM
Materials:
Base	 Thermoplastic/Laminate
Fuse Clip	 Tin plated copper alloy

(3/8" HEX) 19.2 N-m (170 IN-LB) (2) 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) 500 kcmil-6 130 ˚C — —3 LFT306003CS
* Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
Ordering Information (Class T 300 V)
POWR-GARD® Blocks & Holders
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Littelfuse.com/lft
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 0812251 of 6
 AMPERE
RATING POLES ORDERING
NUMBER
TERMINATION
TYPE  FUSE TORQUE WIRE TORQUE  WIRE
RANGE
WIRE
TYPE
BASE
TEMP
RATING
DINRAIL
MOUNT
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER*
30
1 LFT600301C BOX LUG
(SCREWDRIVER
SLOT)
-
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU
-A
L
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125 ˚C •
LFT60030FBC
2 LFT600302C
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG3 LFT600303C
1 LFT600301P
PRESSURE
PLATE - 2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG CU
ON
LY 125 ˚C •2 LFT600302P
3 LFT600303P
1 LFT600301S
SCREW - 2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 10–22 AWG CU
ON
LY 125 ˚C •2 LFT600302S
3 LFT600303S
60
1 LFT600601C BOX LUG
(SCREWDRIVER
SLOT)
-
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU
-A
L
125 ˚C •
LFT60060FBC
2 LFT600602C
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG3 LFT600603C
1 LFT600601C-HX
BOX LUG
(3/16" HEX) -
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
125 ˚C2 LFT600602C-HX 2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG •
3 LFT600603C-HX